
                                   WIAA Division 2 Subsectional 3B
                                         Westby High School
                                          Westby, Wisconsin
                                          October 20, 2020
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           - First Race -
                                           
  Place Bib#  Name                  Gr  Team                           Race     Time     Pace     
  ===== ====  ===================== ==  ============================== ======== ======== ===== 
      1 5507  John Wells            12  Platteville                    Race #1  17:29.98  5:38 
      2 5564  Drew Robson           11  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  Race #1  17:37.76  5:41 
      3 5508  Quinn Wright          10  Platteville                    Race #1  17:39.47  5:42 
      4 5529  Andrew Honer          10  Richland Center/Ithaca         Race #1  17:53.36  5:46 
      5 5547  Julius Ross           11  River Valley                   Race #1  18:21.32  5:55 
      6 5546  Seth Rhoades          12  River Valley                   Race #1  18:32.86  5:59 
      7 5503  Noah Rhoden           12  Platteville                    Race #1  18:34.70  5:59 
      8 5502  Zade Plumb             9  Platteville                    Race #1  18:50.11  6:04 
      9 5501  Erik Grabandt         10  Platteville                    Race #1  19:11.74  6:11 
     10 5562  Nate Reiff            11  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  Race #1  19:13.58  6:12 
     11 5565  Dylan Rouse           11  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  Race #1  19:14.72  6:12 
     12 5519  Spencer Dehart        11  Prairie du Chien               Race #1  19:15.86  6:13 
     13 5563  Justin Reuter         10  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  Race #1  19:21.90  6:14 
     14 5544  Eli Johnson           11  River Valley                   Race #1  19:24.34  6:15 
     15 5560  Evan Matthews          9  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  Race #1  19:29.45  6:17 
     16 5506  Casen Udelhofen       10  Platteville                    Race #1  19:35.82  6:19 
     17 5557  Logan Brandt          11  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  Race #1  19:37.03  6:19 
     18 5550  Ethan Wastlick        11  River Valley                   Race #1  19:38.21  6:20 
     19 5548  Nathan Schweitzer     12  River Valley                   Race #1  19:48.48  6:23 
     20 5558  Parker Johnson        11  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  Race #1  19:51.38  6:24 
     21 5545  Joshua Maes           11  River Valley                   Race #1  20:16.99  6:32 
     22 5532  Lukeus Mueller        12  Richland Center/Ithaca         Race #1  20:18.65  6:33 
     23 5504  Marcus Sponsler        9  Platteville                    Race #1  20:29.22  6:36 
     24 5518  Max Anthony           11  Prairie du Chien               Race #1  21:00.85  6:46 
     25 5521  Bryce Priebe          10  Prairie du Chien               Race #1  21:37.75  6:58 
     26 5520  Chase Kozelka          9  Prairie du Chien               Race #1  21:40.89  6:59 
     27 5534  Benjamin Stowell      10  Richland Center/Ithaca         Race #1  21:45.09  7:01 
     28 5531  Aj Manning            12  Richland Center/Ithaca         Race #1  21:51.31  7:03 
     29 5535  Calix Wheaton         12  Richland Center/Ithaca         Race #1  22:22.01  7:12 
     30 5524  Ryan Waller           10  Prairie du Chien               Race #1  22:22.25  7:13 
     31 5549  Tj Strine             10  River Valley                   Race #1  23:36.58  7:36 
     32 5536  Jonah Zorea           12  Richland Center/Ithaca         Race #1  24:28.06  7:53 
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                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           - Second Race -
                                           
  Place Bib#  Name                    Gr  Team                      Race     Time     Pace     
  ===== ====  ======================= ==  ========================= ======== ======== ===== 
      1 5593  Charlie McKinney        12  West Salem                Race #2  16:29.11  5:19 
      2 5488  Andrew Skemp            12  Aquinas                   Race #2  16:50.51  5:26 
      3 5595  Brady Niemeier          12  West Salem                Race #2  16:51.29  5:26 
      4 5490  Alec Taylor             11  Aquinas                   Race #2  16:57.22  5:28 
      5 5485  Mitch Ellis             12  Aquinas                   Race #2  17:08.57  5:32 
      6 5489  Jonathan Skemp           9  Aquinas                   Race #2  17:36.77  5:41 
      7 5591  Brennan Garbers          9  West Salem                Race #2  17:41.22  5:42 
      8 5484  Nick Drye               11  Aquinas                   Race #2  17:48.54  5:44 
      9 5592  Dawson Gronemus         10  West Salem                Race #2  17:56.67  5:47 
     10 5594  Carson Mooney           12  West Salem                Race #2  18:01.03  5:48 
     11 5615  Bailey Olson            12  Westby                    Race #2  18:02.96  5:49 
     12 5577  Cooper Gelhaus          10  Viroqua                   Race #2  18:03.30  5:49 
     13 5486  Edward Hale             12  Aquinas                   Race #2  18:09.30  5:51 
     14 5491  Ted Uehling             12  Aquinas                   Race #2  18:12.05  5:52 
     15 5598  Vincent Schwarz         11  West Salem                Race #2  18:12.14  5:52 
     16 5613  Eli Larrington          11  Westby                    Race #2  18:15.13  5:53 
     17 5611  Blake Hanson            10  Westby                    Race #2  18:36.83  6:00 
     18 5616  Jhett Sherry            11  Westby                    Race #2  18:42.39  6:02 
     19 5573  Preston Buroker         10  Viroqua                   Race #2  18:42.99  6:02 
     20 5617  Taylor Thunstedt        11  Westby                    Race #2  18:51.21  6:05 
     21 5574  Miles Daniels           10  Viroqua                   Race #2  18:53.86  6:05 
     22 5612  Dustin Kenyon           11  Westby                    Race #2  19:05.31  6:09 
     23 5581  Clayton Weston          10  Viroqua                   Race #2  19:07.46  6:10 
     24 5596  Alex Osterlie           12  West Salem                Race #2  19:07.75  6:10 
     25 5610  Levi Hamilton           12  Westby                    Race #2  19:47.36  6:23 
     26 5576  Trevor Geary            10  Viroqua                   Race #2  20:01.55  6:27 
     27 5580  Henry Urch              10  Viroqua                   Race #2  20:09.41  6:30 
     28 5578  Ayden McDowell          11  Viroqua                   Race #2  20:10.02  6:30 
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                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                        - Combined Results -
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                Gr  Team                          Race     Time     Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =================== ==  ============================= ======== ======== ===== 
      1    1 5593  Charlie McKinney    12  West Salem                    Race #2  16:29.11  5:19  t 
      2    2 5488  Andrew Skemp        12  Aquinas                       Race #2  16:50.51  5:26  t 
      3    3 5595  Brady Niemeier      12  West Salem                    Race #2  16:51.29  5:26  t 
      4    4 5490  Alec Taylor         11  Aquinas                       Race #2  16:57.22  5:28  t 
      5    5 5485  Mitch Ellis         12  Aquinas                       Race #2  17:08.57  5:32  t 
      6    6 5507  John Wells          12  Platteville                   Race #1  17:29.98  5:38  i 
      7    7 5489  Jonathan Skemp       9  Aquinas                       Race #2  17:36.77  5:41  t 
      8    8 5564  Drew Robson         11  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton Race #1  17:37.76  5:41  i 
      9    9 5508  Quinn Wright        10  Platteville                   Race #1  17:39.47  5:42  i 
     10   10 5591  Brennan Garbers      9  West Salem                    Race #2  17:41.22  5:42  t 
     11   11 5484  Nick Drye           11  Aquinas                       Race #2  17:48.54  5:44  t 
     12   12 5529  Andrew Honer        10  Richland Center/Ithaca        Race #1  17:53.36  5:46  i 
     13   13 5592  Dawson Gronemus     10  West Salem                    Race #2  17:56.67  5:47  t 
     14   14 5594  Carson Mooney       12  West Salem                    Race #2  18:01.03  5:48  t 
     15   15 5615  Bailey Olson        12  Westby                        Race #2  18:02.96  5:49  i 
     16   16 5577  Cooper Gelhaus      10  Viroqua                       Race #2  18:03.30  5:49    
     17   17 5486  Edward Hale         12  Aquinas                       Race #2  18:09.30  5:51  t 
     18   18 5491  Ted Uehling         12  Aquinas                       Race #2  18:12.05  5:52  t 
     19   19 5598  Vincent Schwarz     11  West Salem                    Race #2  18:12.14  5:52  t 
     20   20 5613  Eli Larrington      11  Westby                        Race #2  18:15.13  5:53    
     21   21 5547  Julius Ross         11  River Valley                  Race #1  18:21.32  5:55    
     22   22 5546  Seth Rhoades        12  River Valley                  Race #1  18:32.86  5:59    
     23   23 5503  Noah Rhoden         12  Platteville                   Race #1  18:34.70  5:59    
     24   24 5611  Blake Hanson        10  Westby                        Race #2  18:36.83  6:00    
     25   25 5616  Jhett Sherry        11  Westby                        Race #2  18:42.39  6:02    
     26   26 5573  Preston Buroker     10  Viroqua                       Race #2  18:42.99  6:02    
     27   27 5502  Zade Plumb           9  Platteville                   Race #1  18:50.11  6:04    
     28   28 5617  Taylor Thunstedt    11  Westby                        Race #2  18:51.21  6:05    
     29   29 5574  Miles Daniels       10  Viroqua                       Race #2  18:53.86  6:05    
     30   30 5612  Dustin Kenyon       11  Westby                        Race #2  19:05.31  6:09    
     31   31 5581  Clayton Weston      10  Viroqua                       Race #2  19:07.46  6:10    
     32   32 5596  Alex Osterlie       12  West Salem                    Race #2  19:07.75  6:10  t 
     33   33 5501  Erik Grabandt       10  Platteville                   Race #1  19:11.74  6:11    
     34   34 5562  Nate Reiff          11  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton Race #1  19:13.58  6:12    
     35   35 5565  Dylan Rouse         11  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton Race #1  19:14.72  6:12    
     36   36 5519  Spencer Dehart      11  Prairie du Chien              Race #1  19:15.86  6:13    
     37   37 5563  Justin Reuter       10  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton Race #1  19:21.90  6:14    
     38   38 5544  Eli Johnson         11  River Valley                  Race #1  19:24.34  6:15    
     39   39 5560  Evan Matthews        9  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton Race #1  19:29.45  6:17    
     40   40 5506  Casen Udelhofen     10  Platteville                   Race #1  19:35.82  6:19    
     41   41 5557  Logan Brandt        11  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton Race #1  19:37.03  6:19    
     42   42 5550  Ethan Wastlick      11  River Valley                  Race #1  19:38.21  6:20    
     43   43 5610  Levi Hamilton       12  Westby                        Race #2  19:47.36  6:23    
     44   44 5548  Nathan Schweitzer   12  River Valley                  Race #1  19:48.48  6:23    
     45   45 5558  Parker Johnson      11  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton Race #1  19:51.38  6:24    
     46   46 5576  Trevor Geary        10  Viroqua                       Race #2  20:01.55  6:27    
     47   47 5580  Henry Urch          10  Viroqua                       Race #2  20:09.41  6:30    
     48   48 5578  Ayden McDowell      11  Viroqua                       Race #2  20:10.02  6:30    
     49   49 5545  Joshua Maes         11  River Valley                  Race #1  20:16.99  6:32    
     50   50 5532  Lukeus Mueller      12  Richland Center/Ithaca        Race #1  20:18.65  6:33    
     51   51 5504  Marcus Sponsler      9  Platteville                   Race #1  20:29.22  6:36    
     52   52 5518  Max Anthony         11  Prairie du Chien              Race #1  21:00.85  6:46    
     53   53 5521  Bryce Priebe        10  Prairie du Chien              Race #1  21:37.75  6:58    
     54   54 5520  Chase Kozelka        9  Prairie du Chien              Race #1  21:40.89  6:59    
     55   55 5534  Benjamin Stowell    10  Richland Center/Ithaca        Race #1  21:45.09  7:01    
     56   56 5531  Aj Manning          12  Richland Center/Ithaca        Race #1  21:51.31  7:03    
     57   57 5535  Calix Wheaton       12  Richland Center/Ithaca        Race #1  22:22.01  7:12    
     58   58 5524  Ryan Waller         10  Prairie du Chien              Race #1  22:22.25  7:13    
     59   59 5549  Tj Strine           10  River Valley                  Race #1  23:36.58  7:36    
     60   60 5536  Jonah Zorea         12  Richland Center/Ithaca        Race #1  24:28.06  7:53    
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                                        Weather: Cloudy, 41°F



                                   WIAA Division 2 Subsectional 3B
                                         Westby High School
                                          Westby, Wisconsin
                                          October 20, 2020
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                     **** Boys' Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    29  Aquinas                                    (17:16.32  86:21.61 0:58.03)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Andrew Skemp              12 16:50.51
       2      4  Alec Taylor               11 16:57.22
       3      5  Mitch Ellis               12 17:08.57
       4      7  Jonathan Skemp             9 17:36.77
       5     11  Nick Drye                 11 17:48.54
       6   ( 17) Edward Hale               12 18:09.30
       7   ( 18) Ted Uehling               12 18:12.05

       2.    41  West Salem                                 (17:23.86  86:59.32 1:31.92)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Charlie McKinney          12 16:29.11
       2      3  Brady Niemeier            12 16:51.29
       3     10  Brennan Garbers            9 17:41.22
       4     13  Dawson Gronemus           10 17:56.67
       5     14  Carson Mooney             12 18:01.03
       6   ( 19) Vincent Schwarz           11 18:12.14
       7   ( 32) Alex Osterlie             12 19:07.75

       3.    98  Platteville                                (18:21.20  91:46.00 1:41.76)
     ====================================================
       1      6  John Wells                12 17:29.98
       2      9  Quinn Wright              10 17:39.47
       3     23  Noah Rhoden               12 18:34.70
       4     27  Zade Plumb                 9 18:50.11
       5     33  Erik Grabandt             10 19:11.74
       6   ( 40) Casen Udelhofen           10 19:35.82
       7   ( 51) Marcus Sponsler            9 20:29.22

       4.   112  Westby                                     (18:29.70  92:28.52 0:48.25)
     ====================================================
       1     15  Bailey Olson              12 18:02.96
       2     20  Eli Larrington            11 18:15.13
       3     24  Blake Hanson              10 18:36.83
       4     25  Jhett Sherry              11 18:42.39
       5     28  Taylor Thunstedt          11 18:51.21
       6   ( 30) Dustin Kenyon             11 19:05.31
       7   ( 43) Levi Hamilton             12 19:47.36

       5.   148  Viroqua                                    (18:57.83  94:49.16 1:58.25)
     ====================================================
       1     16  Cooper Gelhaus            10 18:03.30
       2     26  Preston Buroker           10 18:42.99
       3     29  Miles Daniels             10 18:53.86
       4     31  Clayton Weston            10 19:07.46
       5     46  Trevor Geary              10 20:01.55
       6   ( 47) Henry Urch                10 20:09.41
       7   ( 48) Ayden McDowell            11 20:10.02

       6.   153  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton              (18:59.48  94:57.41 1:51.69)
     ====================================================
       1      8  Drew Robson               11 17:37.76
       2     34  Nate Reiff                11 19:13.58
       3     35  Dylan Rouse               11 19:14.72
       4     37  Justin Reuter             10 19:21.90
       5     39  Evan Matthews              9 19:29.45
       6   ( 41) Logan Brandt              11 19:37.03
       7   ( 45) Parker Johnson            11 19:51.38



                                   WIAA Division 2 Subsectional 3B
                                         Westby High School
                                          Westby, Wisconsin
                                          October 20, 2020
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                     **** Boys' Team Score ****
                                           

       7.   167  River Valley                               (19:09.04  95:45.21 1:27.16)
     ====================================================
       1     21  Julius Ross               11 18:21.32
       2     22  Seth Rhoades              12 18:32.86
       3     38  Eli Johnson               11 19:24.34
       4     42  Ethan Wastlick            11 19:38.21
       5     44  Nathan Schweitzer         12 19:48.48
       6   ( 49) Joshua Maes               11 20:16.99
       7   ( 59) Tj Strine                 10 23:36.58

       8.   230  Richland Center/Ithaca                     (20:50.08  104:10.42 4:28.65)
     ====================================================
       1     12  Andrew Honer              10 17:53.36
       2     50  Lukeus Mueller            12 20:18.65
       3     55  Benjamin Stowell          10 21:45.09
       4     56  Aj Manning                12 21:51.31
       5     57  Calix Wheaton             12 22:22.01
       6   ( 60) Jonah Zorea               12 24:28.06

       9.   253  Prairie du Chien                           (21:11.52  105:57.60 3:06.39)
     ====================================================
       1     36  Spencer Dehart            11 19:15.86
       2     52  Max Anthony               11 21:00.85
       3     53  Bryce Priebe              10 21:37.75
       4     54  Chase Kozelka              9 21:40.89
       5     58  Ryan Waller               10 22:22.25


